reasonably deems necessary to enable the City to successfully complete the NHOF Renovations 
Project. 

WHEREAS, the CRVA will comply with the requirements of Article 2 of Chapter 64 of 
the North Carolina General Statutes, and shall require each of its subcontractors to do so as well. 

WHEREAS, the City will reimburse the CRVA for up to one million three hundred 
thousand dollars ($1,300,000.00) for costs incurred under the CRVA Contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF CHARLOTTE HEREBY:  

1.  Approves and ratifies the attached Interlocal Agreement Between the City and the 
Charlotte Regional Visitors Authority;